Disclosure in accordance with the provisions of the Act of 2 May 2007: Transparency law

Kortrijk, **Belgium**, **16 June 2022**, **18.00 hrs** - Barco NV discloses the information required under article 15 of the Law of 2 May 2007 regarding the disclosure of important shareholdings in listed companies.

Information as on 9 June 2022

- Total outstanding capital: 56,752,735.86 euro (56,296,846.89 euro as on 07.07.2021)
- Total number of outstanding ordinary shares: 92,916,645 (92,170,255 as on 07.07.2021)

Reason for the changes

Capital increase on 9 June 2022 following the contribution of dividend rights in exchange for new shares.

As of 9 June 2022, Barco's capital will be represented by 92,916,645 ordinary shares. Each of these shares grants one vote at the general meeting. The aforementioned total number of shares will then represent the denominator for notification purposes under the transparency regulations.

This information will be posted on <u>www.barco.com/investors</u>

For more information

Carl Vanden Bussche, VP Investor Relations +32 56 26 23 22 or carl.vandenbussche@barco.com

Financial calendar 2022

Tuesday 19 July Thursday 8 September Wednesday 19 October Announcement of results 1H22 Capital Markets Day Trading update 3Q22

More information? Visit our website https://www.barco.com/investors



About Barco

Barco is a global technology leader that develops networked visualization solutions for the entertainment, enterprise and healthcare markets. Our solutions make a visible impact, allowing people to enjoy compelling entertainment experiences; to foster knowledge sharing and smart decision-making in organizations and to help hospitals provide their patients with the best possible healthcare.

Headquartered in Kortrijk (Belgium), Barco realized sales of 804 million euro in 2021 and has a global team of 3,000+ employees, whose passion for technology is captured in +500 granted patents. Barco has been listed on the Brussels Stock Exchange since 1985. (Euronext: BAR; Reuters: BARBt.BR; Bloomberg: BAR BB)

For more information, visit us on www.barco.com, follow us on Twitter (@Barco), LinkedIn (Barco), YouTube (BarcoTV), Instagram (barco_nv) or like us on Facebook (Barco).

© Copyright 2022 by Barco

